## 2018-7

## A RESOLUTION

CREATING A CITY COUNCIL AD HOC ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO REVIEW AND RECOMMEND AMENDMENTS TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE LAKEWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING CAMPAIGN FINANCE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Lakewood is authorized by the Lakewood Home Rule Charter to establish ad hoc advisory committees by resolution or by Council motion;

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to establish a committee to review and recommend changes to the Lakewood Municipal Code regarding Campaign Finance; and

WHEREAS, the Campaign Finance Committee will consist of one council member from each of the City's five wards.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Colorado, that:

SECTION 1. The Lakewood City Council Campaign Finance Review Committee is hereby established. The City Council Campaign Finance Review Committee shall commence on February 27, 2018 and end on February 27, 2019.

SECTION 2. The purpose of the Committee is to make recommendations to the entire City Council regarding possible amendments to the Lakewood Municipal Code regarding Campaign Finance.

SECTION 3. Members of City Council Campaign Finance Review Committee are hereby appointed as follows:

Charley Able – Ward 1 Jacob LaBure – Ward 2 Michael Bieda – Ward 3 David Skilling – Ward 4 **Dana Gutwein – Ward 5** 

SECTION 4. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED by a vote of 10 for and 0 against at a special meeting of the City Council on February 26, 2018, at 7 o'clock p.m. at Lakewood City Hall, 480 South Allison Parkway, Lakewood, Colorado.

Adam Paul, Mayor

ATTEST:

Margy Greek City Clerk

**APPROVED AS TO FORM:** 

Tim Cox, City Attorney